
Priority Project Name Requesting Entity
 Amount 

Recommended 
 Cumulative 

Recommended 

1
Phase 5 - Preventing Aquatic Invasive Species (AIS) Proliferation in Lake Tahoe 
using Prevention, Early Detection and Rapid Response, and Control and Eradication FWS 3,221,000$               3,221,000$                   

2 Spooner Hazardous Fuels Reduction & Healthy Forest Restoration USFS-LTBMU 3,125,000$               6,346,000$                   
3 Prescribed Fire/Biomass Treatment USFS-LTBMU 1,250,000$               7,596,000$                   
4 Urban Forest Restoration and Fuels Reduction USFS-LTBMU 1,350,000$               8,946,000$                   
5 Carnelian Hazardous Fuels Reduction & Healthy Forest Restoration USFS-LTBMU 2,600,000$               11,546,000$                
6 South Shore Hazardous Fuels Reduction & Healthy Forest Restoration USFS-LTBMU 450,000$                  11,996,000$                
7 Erosion Control Grants USFS-LTBMU 10,000,000$             21,996,000$                

8 Lake Tahoe Nevada Storm Water Load Reduction Plan Development - Phase 1b EPA 360,000$                  22,356,000$                
9 Recovery/Restoration of Lahontan Cutthroat Trout (LCT) in the Tahoe Basin FWS 650,000$                  23,006,000$                
10 FS Public Resorts BMP Retrofits, Phase 2 USFS-LTBMU 2,000,000$               25,006,000$                
11 Angora Creek Channel Restoration USFS-LTBMU 2,500,000$               27,506,000$                
12 Area Wide Conservation Planning NRCS 832,353$                  28,338,353$                
13 Upper Truckee River and Marsh Restoration Project - Design BOR 1,212,000$               29,550,353$                
14 Restoration of Fire Adapted Meadow Ecosystems USFS-LTBMU 375,000$                  29,925,353$                
15 NEPA Resources Inventories, Surveys, and Analysis (NRI) USFS-LTBMU 375,000$                  30,300,353$                
16 Aspen Community Restoration USFS-LTBMU 330,000$                  30,630,353$                
17 Basin Wide Transportation USFS-LTBMU 300,000$                  30,930,353$                
18 Science and Research Themes USFS-PSW 3,750,000$               34,680,353$                

34,680,353$                
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*The Lake Tahoe Restoration Projects will be funded from the Lake Tahoe Reserve in the Special Account which was approved in previous Secretarial Decision Documents. 


